
 

 

SENATE FLOOR VERSION - HB2183 SFLR Page 1 
(Bold face denotes Committee Amendments) 

 
1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

1 0  

1 1  

1 2  

1 3  

1 4  

1 5  

1 6  

1 7  

1 8  

1 9  

2 0  

2 1  

2 2  

2 3  

2 4  

 SENATE FLOOR VERSION 

April 7, 2015 

AS AMENDED 

 

ENGROSSED HOUSE 

BILL NO. 2183 By: Hickman, Billy and 

McCullough of the House 

 

   and 

 

  Bingman and Brinkley of the 

Senate 

 

 

 

 

[ public finance - certain incentives - codification 

- effective date ] 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 7001 of Title 62, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  As used in this section, "incentive" means a tax credit, tax 

exemption, tax deduction, tax expenditure, rebate, grant, or loan 

that is intended to encourage businesses to locate, expand, invest, 

or remain in Oklahoma, or to hire or retain employees in Oklahoma. 

B.  Any incentive enacted into law after January 1, 2016, shall 

include a statement of one or more measurable goals. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2015. 
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